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Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it i
appesring st strict complience with the Balimore County Zoning Regulstions would /wacklmol 'i
result In practical dificulty and unreasopable Earcship upon the Petitioner(s) #nd the granting of i
the variance(s) requested will/will ne, edversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of |
the community, the variance(s) should /shemidcnat be grasted. |

mnmmmmmmumummmu_i_
day of ——Eshruacy 1987 _ that the Fetition for Zoning Varlances Yo permit !

3 rear yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 3C feet and a front yard

setback of 12 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet be and iz heireby GRANTED,
from and after the dat+ of this Order, subject tec the folloving:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its buildi~g permit and be
granted same upon recaipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner” is herety 5304 aware that procecding at this
time is at its oW risk until such time as the applica-

| ble appellate procesis rom this COrder has expired. 1IT,

| for whatever reason, this Order is reveried, the Potl-
tionar would be required to return, and be responsible

! for returning, said property to its original condition.

' 2. Compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area com-
ments submitted by the Director of Planning, dated
Februory &, 1487, attached hereto and made a part of

this Order.

Ad.arl
Attachment |
cct Mr. & Mra. Gary A. Foulke

People's Counsel




Variance from Section . 1802 3C.1:to_permit
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£eet in_liew of the Fequired 30 feet; and_a front vardsetback-:. [in_
of 12 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet. . —eeeoommommmomees e
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulrtions.

1, or we, agree {0 expenses of above V) iance advertising, etc., filing of this
etition, and furthee mw:ﬂmhhhm.:dhrhm% restrictions of
Mmmmmmmmmm.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____ond___________ day
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1/We do solemnly declare
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which is the subject of this Petition.
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Address Phone No.

subject matter of this petition be advertised, a3

O iiains mmmmmnenny 1981, that the
muuguhm Wmhﬂ' and hmTﬁ':E"“' be had before the

Commissioner in Room 108, County in Towson,
County, on the ... 28%0 _______ dey of ... February 19,87 at 2129 o'dlock
BT '

"7 Zoaing Ogfimlssigner of Batimore Cousty.
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DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLA
TOWSON YLAND 5

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr, Gary A, Foulke
Mrs. Doasa M, Foulks

3119 River Drive Road
Baltimers, Maryland 21219

15¢ch Election
Case No.
Dear Mr. and Mce, Foulke:

Order is issued,

This is to advise you that $71.73
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an

_ Please make the zheck payable to Baltimore

b
JEAN M H NG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

RE: PETITIUN FOR ZONING VARIANCES

NW/5 Whita Way Rd, and the 5W/S Martha Ave.
(3118 White Rd.)

Gary A. Foulks, et ux - Petitioners
87=341=A

is due for advertising

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURN
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDE® SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. -

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed b
this office until the day of the hearing itself. placed by

Ly, Maryland, and remit

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MISCELLANEOUS GASH RECEIPT

#

AT e ACCOUNT it
SIGK & POST RETURNED g 7175 cAsi

Towsor, Maryland

Re. 33008

i Hl'thf]' A, Foulke
L= "]

} Aﬁﬂ%ﬂﬂ,; POSTING COSTS RE CASE #87-341-4

B B1l0dwasswa? 520 QVEGT

Mr. Gary A. Foulke January 9, 1987
Mrs. Donna M. Foulke

1119 River Drive Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21219

_.Z,AH;M Varwrve e

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
3 NW/S White Way Rd. and the SW/5 Martha Ave.
_] (3118 White Way Rd.)
15th Election District
Gary A. Foulke, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. B7-341-A
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R TIME: 2:00 p.m.
P " o8 -‘ﬁlf N ] DATE: Wednesday, February 18, 1987

PLACE: Roorn 106, County Office Bullding, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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HE: PETITION FOR VARIAY 3 : BEFORE THE ZONIKG COMMISSTONER l
H -
NW/S of White Way . & SW/S of ZONING DESCRIPTION
Martha Ave. (3118 White Way Rd.): OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
I 15tk District

: Beginning at the corner formed by the NW/3 of White Way Rd.
GARY A. FOULKE, et ux, ~ Case No. BY-34 1-A SW/S of Martha Ave. Being lots 25 and 28, Block C, as shown :n Limuﬁt:h:r
Pit ielokora Lynch point, whick i3 recorded in the land reccrds of Baltimore County in

....... WFC No. 8, Folic 38 known as 3118 White Way Road in the 15 Election distri
"""" Contailiing Approximately 6750 Sq. Ft. SERI9Es

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the ahove-
cap* ioned matzer. Notices should be sent of auy hearing dates or other
provecdinga in this marter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

g .
AN prr P
A h e o P disan
Fhfllilfﬂnlc Friednan :
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

' ) Ji;t?; .‘;/‘!;’fl-‘,!" Zﬁ-ﬁ#u:.-l.aa-«n._-.._

Peter Max Zimoerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 2231, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
&94-2 1BR

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 21st day of January, 1987, a copy
of the forvgoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Gary A.

Foalke, 3119 Yiver Drive Road, Baltimore, MD 21219, Petitioners.

B, Mo Bssies,

Peter Max Fimmeroan

EH&I MORE COUNTY, Hﬂﬂ?’lﬁﬂ

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO..Zenln_ Commissiener Date..__February 6, 1987

------------ I -

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM__Qffice_af Plponing and Zoning _

SUBJECT...Zonlng Petitlon. NQ, A7-=341-A

Please consider the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Finding

(see memo from Gerber to Jablon dated 2/4/87) to be the comment of
this office.

Director
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
15th Election District
Case No. 87-341-A
LOCATION :

Worthwest Side of White Way Road and the Southwest Side
of Martha Avenue {3118 White Way Road)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, February 18, 1987, at 2:00 p.m,

FUBLIC EﬁHIHEl Hnnn Iuﬁl cﬂuutr uEfl:E Buildin lll H chE k ﬁ" (1L
" a. - 3!PE! e T ¥

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count
8 ¥+ by authority ot the Zoni
Regulations of Baitimore County, will held a public h-rur{ng: A E R

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a rear yard setback of 10 feet in

lieu of the required 30 feet and a front yard setback of !2 feet in liew of the
requived 25 feet

Being the property of
p:‘n [11Ed “1th tht z;;IEiqEffIg;:Ehulkﬂ*—=&—ul——_-—_____| a5 !hn"“ aOn Flat

In the event that *this Petition(s) is granted, a buildir

i g permit may be issued
within the thircty (30) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stey of the ivsuance of said permit durivg this period

for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writi
hearing set above o made at the hearing. VERIng by e dare ol jthe

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTTIMORE COUNTY
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
Janumry 29 B7

O li-.- -

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

JE.P' WA upt:-llt. i, u) Mue/{j“

T

------------------------------ e ——

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

2478

BA@FIMORE COUNTY, MARWRND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

Mr. Arnold Jablon
= fonimptomrtawiomep----

Mr. Norman E. Gerb
FROM....... B o e Gerber, AICP
DTréctor, UIl1ce E?'ﬁTnnnlng & Zcning

SURJECT.... Chesapeake Tay Critical Area Findin
Gary K. Foulke, 2t ml 4 g
(BT-341-4)

This petition has been determi
ned to be conaiatent with th
requirements of Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirementa pravized

that a large deciduous true or tw
! o conifer or mi
be planted and maintained on the lot, j BINOE-CACLAKAUS Crevs

To the degree posaible all stormwater runoff (rom the imperviocus

aurfaces of the aslte should be direet
ed or spread over yve
to encovrage maximum degree of in!‘i]trntlc.n_p BeiALOl Avass

—.?/3"?5:.: & Iié:}.'f { é’;

Nerman E. Gerber, AICP
Director
Offlce of Planning & Zoning

NEG/PS/)at
cc: Uri Avin
Tim Dugan

David Fields

Jim Hoawell

Andrea Van Aradale
Tom Vidmar
People's Counsel
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CERTIFICATROF PUBLICA TION

OFFICE OF
Dundalk Eagle
38 N. Dundalk Ave.
Dundaik, Md. 21222 January 29, 197

DECEMBER 16, 1986

@
henotd HSHPORO, CERTIEX  that the sgnexsdadyertisement o
g7-341-A - P.O. #R4987 - Req. #L98292 - 80 lines @

$32.001 sertedin  The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news-

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week

f smeoenzve weeksbetore the , Anald Jeblen, Zeaing Comissioner
n s o e dg e o one o St o€ iteind e Saie
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the same was inserted in the issues of jan. 29, 1987 ! Comats on Jten # 203  Loning Aévisory “ommittes Mesiing are as felloves
J Froperty Ovnar GARY A, FOULKE, ET UX (CRITICAL AREA)
1 Locatioms NW/S WHITE WAY ROAD AND Sw/S MARTHA AVENUE
. Simtricts 151']-[
AFFLICANLE T AR CIRCLED
All structures sball conform te the Baltiscrs Coumty Bwiliing
Kimbel Publication, Inc. 08 Karyians Coda fur the Ranticagped wad Aawd (A.5..5, #1171 - 1930) d sthar applicable Coses auh Stadarde.
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F- mm—mu—m“h-ﬂ;unrm!ﬁmmuﬁm Reply te the regeedtisd

m“ “ m ‘?7-__57-‘}!’" f,;: commtruciion type 8 provided, Sas Table LO1 end SO5 and hewe your drchitsct/Enginess contact this depariment,

ZOMING DEFPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
- Marviend y . The requarisd varisscs sppsars to confliet wilh Sectiiam{a)

Conmty Yuilding Cods. )
'l
_ % H: ¥hen flling for & required Change of Dna/Oscupancy Fermit, sn alterstios t feation #hall alme
- 1' g #
Dt £2 7K., Y L7 — e S e T ey T o Tonireine T Lk e LA Ao o
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Petitioper: ... “E??.--Jﬁ.-ﬁﬁl-{f‘ﬁ';-f-ﬂ-ﬂ#--------"-------'--—*-*'--"*“‘ """"" -f_ @ porelypte vy - s Beitting ots b apiesd Fiain, Fidelfivarine: Fliees sue thr niinches
Location of property:_.. L AN5._ . leloi Loo.... 4l A £ Gwds tihe ... | ieTatioas dbore sed Jevel for the 161 wnd the (iniah Fioer ovle Lhe.ubing basmmonts
_ﬁffﬂ/é/fﬂéfﬂ”..m.. ...... . (9) comesi LOT ELEVATIONS OR PROPOSED FLOOR ELEVATIONS ABOVE
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y Applicant may cbiaim affitional Inforsaticn by visiting Roos 1 Effice Build: 3l
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DALTIMORE COUNTY @ &
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3211

NOMMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTORN

February 12, 1987
Mr. Arnold Jablon

SOUNTY OFFICE LG Ioning Commissioner a—-

%‘::-:wﬁ:ﬁ:ﬂ“ 21304 M., Gary A. Foulke County Of fice Building Anunped .21. 1957
3119 River Drauve Road Towsan, Maryland 21204 CeTico. Aamp

b Baltimore, Maryland 21219
Re: Iuningédﬂmrj Meeting of se=2 19680
0% - . BT=341= Item (]
S— o s sl B L Property Owner: Gaw~y A FooLke ot |
Petition for Zoning Varlance Location: wuwyfs LkiTe WAY Rp . -
mrsmEss e e : Dear Mr. Jablon: Swis Magrha Aue .

Bareau of Dear T ekl bt

Ergineering 2 The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

AT The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are .

Tralfic Enyinevring submitted with the above-refarenced petition. The following applicable,

Yy comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zuning action requested, but to assure that all partles ([ )There are no site planning factors requiring comment.

purediial are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the { n County Revirw Group Meeting 15 required,
development plan® vhat may have a bearing on this case. The County Rev'ew Sroup meeting was he'd and the minutes will be

Mealah: Beplrtmand Director of Planning may flle a written report wWith the forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

froject Planning Zoning Cormmissioner With recommendstions ms to the suit- { )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

i A ik ability of the requested zoning. subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract,

S (A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

Board of Cducation Enclosed are all comments submitied from the merbers of  the to ‘ssuvance of a building permit.

Tomira Administration Committes at this tims that offer or request information on { The access s not satisfactory.

ichiece ki your petition. If =aimilar comments from the remalning The circulation on this site s not satisfactory.

Development members are received, [ will forward them to you. Otherwise, The parking arrangement 1s not satisfactary,
any comment Lhar is not informative will be placed in  the Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.
nearing file, liis petition was accepted for Tiling on the This property contzins soils which are defined as wetlands, and
date of the enclozed filing certificate and a hearing development on these soils is prchibited.
scheduled mccordingly. ( )onstruction in or alteration of the floodplain ‘< prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

ly yours Kigulations.
Very truly y i { )0erel nt of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
; £ 2)5/ / the Baltimore County Master Plan.
@ Ned & . RS (  )The amended Develogment Plan was approved by the Planning Roard
' on :
-:haﬁngr-:u e z }Llrl!l!-l:anlng= Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
The property 1s located in a deficient service area as dafined by

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Bi11 178-79. No building permit may be issved unti] a Reserve

?Ipll:it.]' Use Certificate ha- been i1ssued. The deficient service

!‘ L
( )The proper'y is located in a traffic area controlled by a "D level
Enclosures ‘ntersection as defined by 8111 178-79, and as condit‘ans change
traffic capacity may hecome more limited, The Basic Services Areas
are re-geviluated anmually by the County Council.

Y D(]ﬁ tiogal comments:

JED: kKD

David Fields, Acting Chief
cc  James Hoswell Current Planning and Development

BALNMORE COUNTY .
;‘HE DERARTMENT

CMARYLAND 21 . . -
me-aﬂm L A204-2584

Hﬁliifﬂh{ﬁ[
CHEF December 18, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zivhid iy Oorril o5 o)

Offiee of Flanning and Zoning
Bealtimore County Office Building
Towgor  “argland 21204

FL: Froperty Owner: Gary A. Foulke, et ux (Critical Area)
Location: NW/S White Way Road and Sw/S Martha Avenue

Item No,: 203 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/2/86

Cont Jemen

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Surrau and the comments below marked with an *"X* are applicable and roguired

o be corrected cr incorporated into :he final plans for the prope rty.

¢ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are roquired and shall be

located at intervals or Feet along an approwed rowd i

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Jepdriment of Public Works,

I d. A secord means of vehicle access is regquired for the site,

i ] 3. The vohicle dead ond condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.,

i} #&. The site sghall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

fx) 5. The buildinys and structures existing o; r-oposed on the site shali
comply with all applicable requiremsnts f the Nationai Fire Prorectior
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety cade®, 1976 edition prior

Lo Sccupancy.

' 6. ESile plans ave approved, as drawn.

. V¥ 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has n¢ comm , # this f. L
¥
Koted and j - 5 :h“"‘ét

HREVIEWER /. ‘;"'é& Ii—ﬂfﬂ‘{ Approved:

Fl ng Qrc
Special Inspection Division

/mb

Fire Prevention Bureau

-
e g g Ll
dviadiadh

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3550

STEPHEN E COLLING
DRECTOR

January B, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
Countv Office Buildingo
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Yr. Jablon:

The Department_of Traffic Enoineering has no comments for
ftems number 202,(203} 204, 205, 206, 207, and 207,

very truly yours,

= : L
r.'p“'-‘{..d r-f':;";-f.{f' o et “_"'5' A

Michael 5. Flaninan
Traffic Engineer Associate 11
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